

17 MISC DJ 276/26
COMPLIANCE DESHRAJ VS. MOHD TAJ AND ORS.

14.03.2026

File is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday as per directions of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide Notification no.64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026.

Present:- DH/petitioner in person.
Sh. Manas Mishra, Ld. counsel for the
petitioner/DH.

The respondent/insurance co. has deposited the
Award amount.

The petitioner/DH is directed to open an MACT
account with UCO Bank, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

Put up for disbursement of Award amount on
19.03.2026.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
14.03.2026